
Exhibit D 

 

       

COMPLAINT 
 
 

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY  
OF THE 

 CITY OF FAIR OAKS RANCH, STATE OF TEXAS: 
 
 
 
 
I, ___________________, with authority vested in me by the City of Fair Oaks Ranch, do state 
upon my oath that I have personal knowledge, or have good reason to believe and do believe 
based upon the following information that: 
 

John Doe, hereinafter called Defendant, 
 
And charge that heretofore, and before making and filing of this complaint that on or about the 
_____ day of _______________, 2024 in the City of __________________ and the State of 
Texas, the Defendant, Address: _______________, Date of Birth: __________, Drivers 
License Number: ____________, did then and there unlawfully commit the offense of: 
 
Violation of Landscape Watering Management Plan, to wit:  failing to abide to the authorized 
watering day schedule which resulted in a city violation of Fair Oaks Ranch Code of 
Ordinances Article 13.06; Section 13.06.006 
 
 

 - Misdemeanor (City Ordinance) Level - C 
 
 

AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE CITY AND STATE. 
 

         Complainant 
 
 
 
Sworn and subscribed before me this       day of      , 20     . 
 
 
               

         (Judge)(Clerk), Municipal Court 
City of Fair Oaks Ranch 

______________County, Texas 
 
 
 


